

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1421 OF 2020

Nirmal Purshottam Bhatia ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Assi. Registrar Co-Op. Soc.

Ulhasnagar and Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 2736 OF 2020
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4574 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15331 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14030 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 13005 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14028 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4680 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14072 OF 2022**

Mr. Surel Shah, Sr. Advocate a/w Prajit S. Sahane and
C. Nikte for the petitioner.

Ms. Minal Chandnani for the petitioner in Writ Petition
(ST) No. 2736 of 2020.

Ms. Neha Bhide, Addl.G.P a/w Y.D. Patil, AGP for the
State.

Mr. Girish Godbole a/w Mustafa Shabbir Shamim,
Shivraj Patne, Aditya Joshi, Pratiksha Vichare,
Prasanna Pawar, Nafisa Shamim i/by Shamim & Co. for
respondent No.2.

Mr. Rajendra P. a/w Monisha Bhatia, Akshay Pai and
Khushboo G. for respondent Nos. 5 & 6 in Writ Petition

No. 1421 of 2020.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 17, 2026

PC.:

1. It is informed that Shamim & Co. has been instructed to appear on behalf of the administrator appointed by the Reserve Bank of India. The statement is accepted.
2. Stand over to **25 March 2026.**
3. In Writ Petition No. 1421 of 2020, ad interim reliefs, if any, granted earlier shall continue till 25 March 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)